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Pinafore
Size Length(inch) Price

Girl’s Blouse
Size Price

8
9
10
11
12
13
14

      

$9.00
$9.50
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.50
$11.00

      

32
34
36
38
40
42
44

32
34
36
38
40
42
44

32
34
36
38
40
42
44

$14.50
$15.00
$15.50
$16.00
$16.50
$17.00
$18.00

                  

$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$9.00
      

House Tee 
Size Chest (inch)

One Round Price
XS
S
M
L

XL
2XL
3XL

      

32
34
36
38
40
42
44

      

35
37
39
41
43
45
47

      

Chest (inch)
One round

Chest (inch)
One round

      

Measurement Guide 
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Blouse / PE Tee / Jacket

PE Shorts
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$8.00
$8.00
$8.50
$8.50
$9.00
$9.00

      

PE Tee 

      

Size Chest (inch)
One Round Price

XS
S
M
L

XL
2XL
3XL
4XL
5XL

      

32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48

Jacket 
Size Chest (inch)

One Round Price
S
M
L

XL
2XL
3XL

39.5
40.5
41.5
42.5
43.5
44.5

r
r

$24.00
      

            
Socks 

Size Shoes Size Price
S
M
L

XL

35-37
38-40
41-43
44-46

$2.50
      

$7.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.50

PE Shorts
Size Waist (inch)

One Round Price
XS
S
M
L

XL
2XL
3XL
4XL
5XL

      

20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

r
r

r
r

CHIJ Secondary (Toa Payoh) Uniform Size Spec (in inches) 

$19.00
30       31        32        33        34        35        36        37        38        39        40        41        42        43        44         45       46Size

Insole (cm)

White School Shoes Size 30-35 Velcro, Size 36 - 46 Lace 

19.3      20       20.6      21.3     22      22.6     23.3      24      24.6     25.3      26      26.6     27.3      28      28.6     29.3      30
      

$9.50
$10.00
$10.00

$9.00
$9.50
$10.00

Payment Mode:  1.) Online order - Credit Card      2.) Retail - Cash / Paynow



EXCHANGE POLICY


