

# **CHIJ Secondary (Toa Payoh) Uniform Size Spec (in inches)**

#### **Measurement Guide**

\*Measurement is base on garment, not body\*

\*Measurement is one round of the garment lying flat or waistband before stretch\*

\*Recommended to measure any tee / shorts that your child is comfortable wearing and compare against the size chart\*



# **Pinafore**

. Measure from the shoulder down to the knee

. Recommended length is below kneecap







#### **Pinafore**

Size	Length(inch)	Chest (inch) One round	Price			
32	32	32	\$14.50			
34	34	34	\$15.00			
36	36	36	\$15.50			
38	38	38	\$16.00			
40	40	40	\$16.50			
42	42	42	\$17.00			
44	44	44	\$18.00			

# Girl's Blouse

Size	Chest (inch) One round	Price
8	35	\$9.00
9	37	\$9.50
10	39	\$10.00
11	41	\$10.00
12	43	\$10.00
13	45	\$10.50
14	47	\$11.00

#### **Jacket**

Measurement

Size	Chest (inch) One Round	Price			
S	39.5				
М	40.5				
L	41.5	\$24.00			
XL	42.5				
2XL	43.5				
3XL	44.5				

### **PE Shorts**

Size	Waist (inch) One Round	Price			
XS	20	\$7.00			
S	22	\$7.00			
M	24	\$8.00			
L	26	\$8.00			
XL	28	\$8.00			
2XL	30	\$8.50			
3XL	32	\$9.00			
4XL	34	\$9.50			
5XL	36	\$10.00			

## PE Tee

Size	Chest (inch) One Round	Price			
XS	32	\$8.00			
S	34	\$8.00			
M	36	\$8.50			
L	38	\$8.50			
XL	40	\$9.00			
2XL	42	\$9.00			
3XL	44	\$9.50			
4XL	46	\$10.00			
5XL	48	\$10.00			

# **House Tee**

Chest (inch) One Round	Price			
32	\$7.50			
34	\$7.50			
36	\$7.50			
38	\$8.00			
40	\$8.00			
42	\$8.00			
44	\$9.00			
	32 34 36 38 40 42			

#### Socks

Size	Shoes Size	Price		
S	35-37			
M	38-40	\$2.50		
L	41-43			
XL	44-46			

#### White School Shoes Size 30-35 Velcro, Size 36 - 46 Lace

Size	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	¢10.00
Insole (cm)	19.3	20	20.6	21.3	22	22.6	23.3	24	24.6	25.3	26	26.6	27.3	28	28.6	29.3	30	\$19.00

# Payment Mode: 1.) Online order - Credit Card 2.) Retail - Cash / Paynow

Enquiries:

Office : 6293 5840 Whatsapp only: 8683 6993

Email : info@magdalene.com.sg
Website : https://www.magdalene.com.sg

Office : 5000 Ang Mo Kio Ave 5, Techplace II #05-09 S 569870





Dear Parents,

Please purchase the school uniform and PE attire through any of the following modes:

Purchase school uniform from our Ang Mo Kio Office.

We will only accept walk-in to purchase uniforms by E- APPOINTMENT ONLY via our website between 22 November 2025 to 09 January 2026

• Online ordering through the supplier's website at https://www.magdalene.com.sg.

You can arrange for home delivery at the below rate.

Below \$50 purchase: Flat rate \$\$6 per trip \$50 - \$80 purchase: Flat rate \$\$8 per trip \$80 - \$120 purchase: Flat rate \$\$10 per trip \$120-\$150 purchase: Flatrate \$\$12 per trip \$150 purchase and above: Flatrate \$\$15 per trip

We will ship out your items within 7 working days.

# **EXCHANGE POLICY**

- Product(s) sold are NON-REFUNDABLE.
- Receipt must be presented for exchange
- Product(s) must be in new & original condition and free from smell, attached with the labels and tags.
- Product(s) sold are exchangeable within 30 days from date of purchase at our retail store with the physical receipt or 30 days from the delivery date upon receiving the items via delivery with the einvoice as proof of purchase for online orders.
- Product(s) sold are only exchangeable at our retail outlet at AMK or sales locations at the school (during Nov/Dec). Uniform bought from the school bookshop can only be exchanged at the bookshop subject to stocks availability.
- Product(s) sold can only be exchanged for other items from the same school or essential items like school shoes, plain socks etc that are not bearing any other School's logo.
- There will be no refund of the price difference if the exchanged item is of a lower value. A top up amount is required if the exchanged item is of higher value.
- Product(s) can be exchanged provided that the products are in ORIGINAL condition, i.e. not washed, not worn, not altered, free from smell (e.g. freshener/mothballs), label not cut and in original packaging.
- Product(s) that have been paid for through the use of coupons, FAS, vouchers, discount code or promotional code will NOT be reinstated or refunded.
- All exchanges are subjected to stock availability.
- Our exchange policy does not cover damage resulting from unique, accidental, or random damage that is the result of negligence or wear and tear.

Magdalene Sewing Centre reserves the right to deny/reject any exchange of purchased item(s) for which the above conditions have not been met.

Magdalene Sewing Centre reserves the rights to amend this policy at any time. We thank you for your understanding.